approximately 1,794.401 pounds of cannabis to include cannabis plants, stems, seeds, and 
edibles; approximately 74.036 pounds of cocaine; 40.605 grams of heroin; 22 grams of meth; and approximately 3,751.53 pills.

The Property Unit surrendered 90 firearms to the Broward Sheriff’s Office for destruction.  One thousand six hundred and sixty (1,660) 
rounds of ammunition and 83 various magazines were surrendered to the Broward Sheriff’s Office Department of Preparedness & Response for 
destruction.  
A total of $73,364.30 was deposited into the City of Miramar confiscated monies, Law Enforcement Trust Fund Account.